02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024 GA0640000

Page 1 of 18 Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Inmate No. 8045 Name BRADFORD, MICKEY RAY

> Sex Age at booking 54 Race W М

Address 107 DEER PARK LANE CALHOUN, GA 30701

02/23/2024 / 06:17 **Process Date / Time** Arresting Agency GCSO

Arresting Officer N. BINGIEL

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 05:16 **Property Bond** Charges **Cash Bond**

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Inmate No. 46762 Name BRYANT, THORN JAMES WRAY

Age at booking 27 Race W Sex

Address 55 JOREE RD CARTERSVILLE, GA 30121

02/23/2024 / 20:12 **Process Date / Time** Arresting Agency GCSO

Arresting Officer A.S. CARNES

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 19:42 Charges **Property Bond Cash Bond**

BENCH WARRANT O/C: DUI, RECKLESS, FTML, SEAT BELT

PROBATION VIOLATION O/C: BATTERY FVA

Inmate No. 46948 Name COLLINS, ALYSSA JADE

Age at booking 23 Race W Sex

Address 229 FORREST AVE CALHOUN, GA 30701

02/23/2024 / 20:47 **Process Date / Time** Arresting Agency GCSO

Arresting Officer M. RALSTON

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 20:21

Charges Property Bond Cash Bond

Total Current Inmates:

PROBATION VIOLATION O/C: POSS OF METH

9

\$1610.00

\$1610.00

O

Jail Media Report

02/23/2024 To 02/23/2024

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM Page 2 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Inmate No. 51014 Name DRUMMOND, LEWISS BRENTLEY

> Age at booking 36 Race W Sex М

Address 19 TALLEY STREET NW ROME, GA 30165

02/23/2024 / 18:23 **Process Date / Time** Arresting Agency DNR

Arresting Officer M.A. FLIPPEN



Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:32

Charges **Cash Bond**

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE 2024481352

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE 2024481353

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE 2024481354

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE 2024481355

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE 2024481356

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE 2024481258

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE 2024481259

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE 2024481260

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481444

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481445

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481447

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481449

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481451

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481452

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481454

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481457

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481459

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481460

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481463

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481465 D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481467

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481469

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481470

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481471

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481472

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481474

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481477

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481479

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481481

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481418

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481420

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481421

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481422

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481423

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481425

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481427

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481429

Property Bond

m 02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 3 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:32

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481431 D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481433 D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481434 D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481436 D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481439 D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481441 D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNTING/FISHING WITH NO LIC 2024481442 D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481532 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481357 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481358 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481359 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481360 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481361 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481362 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481363 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481364 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481365 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481366 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481367 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481368 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481369 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481370 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481371 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481372 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481373 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481374 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481375 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481376 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481377 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481378 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481379 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481380 D.N.R. VIOLATION REPORT/RECORDING GAME ANIMALS 2024481381 D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481534 D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481536 D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481538 D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481539

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 4 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:32

D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481541

D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481544

D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481545

D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481547

D.N.R. VIOLATION UNLAWFUL ENTICEMENT 2024481549

FALSE STATEMENTS OR WRITINGS 2024481257

HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED FOR CHILD SUPPORT 2024481275

HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED FOR CHILD SUPPORT 2024481348

HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED FOR CHILD SUPPORT 2024481349

HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED FOR CHILD SUPPORT 2024481350

HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED FOR CHILD SUPPORT 2024481351

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481468

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481476

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481486

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481487

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481489

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481491

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481493

TUNTING DIG GAME OVER DALL 202440149

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481494 HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481496

HONTING DIG GAME OVER DAIT 2024401490

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481497

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481498

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481499

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481501

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481503

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481505 HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481507

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481512

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481513

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481516

HUNTING BIG GAME OVER BAIT 2024481518

HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT 2024481270

HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT 2024481277

HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT 2024481302

HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT 2024481304

HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 2024481398

HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 2024481399

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 5 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

02/23/2024 To 02/23/2024

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:32

HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 2024481401

HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 2024481403 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 2024481404 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 2024481406 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481383 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481384 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481385 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481386 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481387 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481388 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481389 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481390 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481391 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481392 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481393 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481394 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481395 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481396 HUNTING WITHOUT BIG GAME LICENSE 204481397 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481267 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481268 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481269 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481271 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481272 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481274 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481278 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481280 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481282 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481283 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481284 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481285 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 2024481286 HUNTING WITHOUT FLUORESCENT ORANGE 204481276 HUNTING/FISHING WITHOUT LISCENSE 2024481408 HUNTING/FISHING WITHOUT LISCENSE 2024481409 HUNTING/FISHING WITHOUT LISCENSE 2024481411 HUNTING/FISHING WITHOUT LISCENSE 2024481414

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 6 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:32

HUNTING/FISHING WITHOUT LISCENSE 2024481415

HUNTING/FISHING WITHOUT LISCENSE 2024481417

PROVIDING FIREARM TO AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS A CONVICTED FELON 2024481262

REPORTING AND RECORDING REQUIREMENTS 2024481382

TAKING OVER THE LIMIT OF ANTLER BUCKS 2024481266

TAKING OVER THE LIMIT OF ANTLER BUCKS 2024481296

TAKING OVER THE LIMIT OF ANTLER BUCKS 2024481298

THEFT BY TAKING 2024481288

THEFT BY TAKING 2024481290

THEFT BY TAKING 2024481292

THEFT BY TAKING 2024481294

VIOLATION OF DNR BOARD REGULATION 2024481263

VIOLATION OF DNR BOARD REGULATION 2024481264

VIOLATION OF DNR BOARD REGULATION 2024481265

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 /

Charges Property Bond Cash Bond

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481337

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481330

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481333

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481334

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481336

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481338

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481339

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481340 D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481341

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481343

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481344

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481345

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481346

D.N.R. VIOLATION HUNT LIC. SUSPENDED 2024481347

GORDON CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM Page 7 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024

Inmate No. 51013 Name DUCKETT, JESSICA ASHLEY

Age at booking 35 Race W Sex F

Address 225 PARKWAY DR ADAIRSVILLE, GA 30103

Process Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 18:13 Arresting Agency DNR

Arresting Officer M.A. FLIPPEN

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:55

<u>Charges</u> <u>Property Bond</u> <u>Cash Bond</u>

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE

FALSE STATEMENTS OR WRITINGS

FALSE STATEMENTS OR WRITINGS

FALSE STATEMENTS OR WRITINGS

FALSE STATEMENTS OR WRITINGS

FALSE STATEMENTS OR WRITINGS

PROVIDING FIREARM TO AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS A CONVICTED FELON

REPORTING AND RECORDING REQUIREMENTS FOR BIG GAME ANIMALS

UNLAWFUL CONCEALMENT

UNLAWFUL CONCEALMENT

UNLAWFUL CONCEALMENT

UNLAWFUL CONCEALMENT

UNLAWFUL CONCEALMENT

Jail Media Report

From 02/23/2024 To 02/23/2024

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM Page 8 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Inmate No. 32053 Name DUCKETT, SHAWN ALLEN

Age at booking 35 Race W Sex M

Address 225 PARKWAY DR. ADAIRSVILLE, GA 30103

Process Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:50 Arresting Agency DNR

Arresting Officer J.D. HOLLEY



Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

<u>Charges</u> <u>Property Bond</u> <u>Cash Bond</u>

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481662

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481663

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481665

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481667

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481669

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481671

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481672

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481675

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481677

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481679

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481681

CONCEALMENT OF ILLEGALLY TAKEN WILDLIFE - 2024481684

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE OR POLIT ICAL SUBDIVISION 2024481553

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE OR POLIT ICAL SUBDIVISION 2024481555

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE OR POLIT ICAL SUBDIVISION 2024481558

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE OR POLIT ICAL SUBDIVISION 2024481559

CONSPIRACY TO DEFRAUD THE STATE OR POLIT ICAL SUBDIVISION 2024481562

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481637

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481638

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481639

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481643

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481644

D.N.R. VIOLATION 202448165

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481652

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481654

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481655

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481657

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481659

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481660

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481661

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481664

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481666

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481668

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481670

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481673

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481674

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481676

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 9 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481678

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481680

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481682

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481683

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481685

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481686

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481688

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481690

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481692

D.N.R. VIOLATION 2024481693

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481250

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481261

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481279

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481281

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481287

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481289

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481291 FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481293

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481295

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481297

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481299

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481300

FAIL TO REPORT/RECORD KILLING OF DEER 2024481303

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481687

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481689

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481691

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481694

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481696 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481697

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481699

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481700

TAILONE TO AIT IN DEEN TAG - MIODEMENTAGIN 2024-01700

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481701

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481702

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481703

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481704

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481705

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481706

From 02/23/2024 To 02/23/2024

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 10 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481707

FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481708 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481709 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481710 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481711 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481712 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481713 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481714 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481715 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481716 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481717 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481718 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481719 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481720 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481721 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481722 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481723 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481724 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481725 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481726 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481727 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481728 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481729 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481730 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481731 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481732 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481733 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481734 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481735 FAILURE TO AFFIX DEER TAG - MISDEMEANOR 2024481698 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI 2024481608 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI 2024481611 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481600 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481597 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481598 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481599 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481602

From 02/23/2024 To 02/23/2024

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 11 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481603 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHING - 2024481604 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481605 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHING - 2024481606 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481607 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481609 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481610 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481612 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHING - 2024481613 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481614 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481615 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481616 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481617 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481618 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481618 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481619 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481620 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481621 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481622 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481623 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481624 FALURE TO WEAR FLUORESCENT ORANGE CLOTHI NG - 2024481625 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481645 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481646 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481647 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481648 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481649 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481650 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481651 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481653 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481656 HUNTING DEER AT NIGHT - MISDEMEANOR 2024481658 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481413 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481416 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481419 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481424 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481426

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 12 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481428 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481430 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481432 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481435 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481437 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481438 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481440 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481443 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481446 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481448 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481450 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481453 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481455 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481456 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481458 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481461 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481462 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481464 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481466 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481473 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481475 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481478 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481480 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481482 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481483 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481484 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481485 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481488 HUNTING ON LANDS OF ANOTHER 2024481490 HUNTING OUT OF SEASON - MISDEMEANOR 2024481640 HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481305 HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481306 HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481307 HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481308 HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481309 HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481310

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481311

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024 GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 13 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481312

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481313

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481314

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481315

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481316

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481317

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481318

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481319

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481320

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481321

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481322

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481323

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481324

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481325

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481326

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481327

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481328

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481329

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481332

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481335

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481342

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481400

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481402

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481405

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481407

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481410

HUNTING OVER BAIT 2024481412

HUNTING WITH UNLAWFUL WEAPON 2024481641

HUNTING WITH UNLAWFUL WEAPON 2024481642

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481492

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481495

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481500

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481502

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481504

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481506

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481508

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481509

From 02/23/2024 To 02/23/2024

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 14 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481511 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481514 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481515 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481517 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481519 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481520 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481521 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481522 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481523 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481524 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481525 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481526 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481527 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481528 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481529 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481530 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481531 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481533 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481535 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481537 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481542 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481543 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481546 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481548 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481550 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481551 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481552 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481554 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481556 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481557 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481563 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481564 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481565 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481566 HUNTING WITHOUT LICENSE ON PERSON 2024481567 PROBATION VIOLATION O/C: FAILURE TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFEND

9

RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481540

GORDON CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 15 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481561 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481568 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481569 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481570 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481571 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481572 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481573 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481574 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481575 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481576 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481577 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481578 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481579 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481580 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481581 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481582 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481583 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481584 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481585 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481586 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481587 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481588 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481589 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481590 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481591 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481592 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481593 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481594 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481595 RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481596 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481626 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481627 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481628 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481629 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481630 THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481631

RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM BY CONVICTED FELON 2024481560

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024 GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM Page 16 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 17:11

THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481632

THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481633

THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481634

THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481635

THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR 2024481636

Inmate No. 12764 Name EDGE, BRANDON HEATH

> Age at booking 44 Race W Sex M

Address 528 REGINA FORREST RD CALHOUN, GA 30701

02/23/2024 / 23:10 **Process Date / Time** Arresting Agency GSP

Arresting Officer C. CANTRELL

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 22:00

Charges

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

TAIL LIGHTS \$180.00 \$90.00

Inmate No. 17342 Name FRYE, TIMOTHY EDWARD

> Age at booking 42 Race W Sex

Address 1209 DEWS POND RD CALHOUN, GA 30701

02/23/2024 / 09:18 Process Date / Time Arresting Agency GCSO

Arresting Officer J. FOWLER

02/23/2024 / 09:05 Arrest Date / Time

Charges

Property Bond PROBATION VIOLATION O/C: SIMPLE BATTERY

Property Bond

\$1800.00

Cash Bond

\$900.00

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM Page 17 of 18

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

02/23/2024 **To** 02/23/2024

Inmate No. 42821 Name TUCKER, DAKOTA LEE

Age at booking 26 Race W Sex M

Address 60 HIGHLAND ST ROME, GA 30161

Process Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 19:08 Arresting Agency GCSO

Arresting Officer J. GARLIN

Arrest Date / Time 02/23/2024 / 18:00

<u>Charges</u> <u>Property Bond</u> <u>Cash Bond</u>

SENTENCED

Jail Media Report

From 02/23/2024 To 02/23/2024

GORDON CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

GA0640000

Report run on: February 24, 2024 6:22 AM

Page 18 of 18

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED